
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, CaliforniaCity of Goleta

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-246 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/23/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/7/2020

Title: Amendment No. 2 to Custodial Agreement with JaniCare for City Hall, Goleta Valley Library, and the
Corporation Yards

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment No. 2 to Custodial Agreement with JaniCare for City Hall, Goleta Valley Library, and the
Corporation Yards

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

A. Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to General Services
Agreement No. 2017-103 with JaniCare for custodial services at the Goleta City Hall, the regular
and satellite Corporation Yards, and the Goleta Valley Library retroactive to June 30, 2020, to
update ongoing regular services and add new temporary services and supplies related to the
COVID-19 crisis; to extend the term for an additional year with a termination date of June 30,
2021; and to increase the contract amount by $202,835 for a new total not-to-exceed contract
amount of $423,635.

B. Authorize additional appropriations of $12,732 from Library Services (Measure L) Fund
Balance to the FY 2020/21 Maintenance-Facilities accounts to cover additional COVID-19 related
custodial services.

Kristy Schmidt, Assistant City Manager

City of Goleta Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

